507752224 02/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7799372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONTAGE CAPITAL II, L.P.	02/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREIGHTVERIFY, INC.
Street Address:	317 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 400
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11176629	
Application Number:	17525153	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)644-0520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTY CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=FreightVerify - IP_Release#page1.tif source=FreightVerify - IP_Release#page2.tif source=FreightVerify - IP_Release#page3.tif

PATENT 507752224 REEL: 062712 FRAME: 0582

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February <u>15</u>, 2023, by Montage Capital II, L.P. ("Lender"), in favor of FreightVerify, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 317 S. Main Street, Suite 400, Ann Arbor, MI 48104.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2021 and as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Montage Capital II	, L.P.
DocuSigned by:	
By: Michael J. Ro	se
Name: 52831AB61971426	Michael J. Rose
Title:	Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 062712 FRAME: 0583

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

	Patent Number /	Issue Date /
Title/Description	Application Number	Application Date
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING LOGISTICAL	11,176,629	November 16, 2021
LOCATIONS AND TRANSIT ENTITIES USING A CANONICAL		
MODEL		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING LOGISTICAL	17/525153	November 12, 2021
LOCATIONS AND TRANSIT ENTITIES		

PATENT REEL: 062712 FRAME: 0584

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial Number	Registration <u>Number</u>	Application Date / Registration Date
FV SYSTEMS	90670783		April 26, 2021
FV VINVIEW	90673834		April 27, 2021
FREIGHTVERIFY	90673785	6705318	April 27, 2021
FREIGHTVERIFY	90670741	6704952	April 26, 2021
PARTVIEW ORDERVIEW	90683526		April 30, 2021

PATENT REEL: 062712 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 02/15/2023